

31.10.2022: xəbər

Department Head at global seminar held at Cambridge University

On October 23-28, 2022, Rovshan Abbasov, head of the Department of Geography and Environment, participated in the "National Ecosystem Assessment" global workshop held at the University of Cambridge, Great Britain. This seminar was organized by UNEP WCMC (United Nations Environmental Program World Conservation Monitoring Centre). Up to 50 participants from 10 countries of the world took part in the meeting. Rovshan Abbasov shared his experience on "Freshwater Ecosystem Assessment for Azerbaijan". Note that, Rovshan Abbasov, Khazar University staff member, is the Coordinating Lead Author from the National Ecosystem Assessments group.

Departament müdiri Kembric Universitetində keçirilən qlobal seminar

2022-ci il oktyabrın 23-28-də Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin müdiri Rövşən Abbasov Böyük Britaniyanın Kembric Universitetində keçirilən "Milli Ekosistem Qiymətləndirmələri" qlobal seminarında iştirak etmişdir. Seminar Birləşmiş Millətlər Təşkilatının Ətraf Mühit Proqramı Dünya Konservasiya Monitorinq Mərkəzi (UNEP WCMC) tərəfindən təşkil olunmuşdur. Tədbirdə dünyanın 10 ölkəsindən 50-ə qədər mütəxəssis iştirak etmişdir. Rövşən Abbasov "Azərbaycan şirin su ekosistemlərinin qiymətləndirilməsi" mövzusunda öz təcrübəsini paylaşmışdır. Qeyd edək ki, Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşı Rövşən Abbasov Milli Ekosistem Qiymətləndirmələri qrupundan Koordinator aparıcı müəllifdir.



NEA NATIONAL ECOSYSTEM ASSESSMENT INITIATIVE

PROVIDING TRUSTED GUIDANCE AND SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ECOSYSTEM ASSESSMENT

UN WCMC Environment Programme

In partnership with: UNDP UNESCO BESNet SGA

Supported by Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature Conservation, Nuclear Safety and Consumer Protection

Based on a decision of the German Bundestag



